
NEW ORLEANS HOSPITALITY COALITION PAC

P. O. Box 52886

New Orleans, LA 70152

Terry Epton --

Dickie Brennan --

COMMITTEE’S REPORT
(filed by committees that support or oppose one or more candidates and/or propositions and that are not candidate committees)

1. Full Name and Address of Political Committee

This report covers from through

3. Type of Report:

180th day prior to primary

90th day prior to primary

30th day prior to primary

10th day prior to primary

10th day prior to general

40th day after general

Annual (future election)

Monthly

Amendment to prior 

report

4. All Committee Officers (including Chairperson, Treasurer, if any, and any other committee officers)

5. Candidates or Propositions the Committee is Supporting or Opposing (use additional sheets if necessary)

7. a. Name of Person Preparing Report

b. Daytime Telephone

8. WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the information contained in this report and the attached schedules is true and correct to the best of our knowledge , 

information and belief, and that no expenditures have been made nor contributions received that have not been reported herein, and that no information 

required to be reported by the Louisiana Campaign Finance Disclosure Act has been deliberately omitted .

Signature of Committee/Chairperson Daytime Telephone

Daytime TelephoneSignature of Committee Treasurer, if any

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 5/01

TAMMIE B BOTELER

504-566-5011

X

This day of , .

OFFICE USE ONLY

April  2022

Schedule E-3

Report Includes Schedules:

Report Number:  103807

Date Filed:

a. Name b. Position c. Address

Chairperson

Treasurer

CHAIRPERSON TERRY 

EPTON

DICKIE BRENNAN

365 Canal St.

Ste. 1400

New Orleans, LA 70130

605 Canal Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

6. Is the Committee supporting the entire ticket of a political party? Yes No If “yes”, which party?X

a. Name & Address of Candidate/Description of Proposition b. Office Sought c. Political Party d. Support/Oppose

4/11/2022

3/1/2022 3/31/2022

2. Date of Primary

11th

Monthly

*
1
0
3
8
0
7
*
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SUMMARY PAGE

RECEIPTS This Period

1. Contributions (Schedule A-1)

2. In-kind Contributions (Schedule A-2)

3a. Campaign paraphernalia sales of $25 or less

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

3b. Raffle ticket sales of $25 or less $ 0.00

4. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (Lines 1 + 2 +3a + 3b)

5. Other Receipts (Schedule A-3)

6. Loans Received (Schedule B)

7. Loan Repayments Received (Schedule D)

8. TOTAL RECEIPTS (Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7)

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

DISBURSEMENTS This Period

9. General Expenditures (Schedule E-1)

10. In-Kind Expenditures (Schedule E-2)

11. Contributions made to Candidates (Schedule E-3)

12. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Lines 9 + 10 + 11)

13. Other Disbursements (Schedule E-4)

FINANCIAL SUMMARY Amount

17. Funds on hand at beginning of reporting period
         (Must equal funds on hand at close from last report or -0- if first report for this committee)

18. Plus total receipts this period (less in-kind contributions received)
         (Line 8 above minus line 2 above)

19. Less total disbursements this period (less in-kind expenditures)
         (Line 16 above minus line 10 above)

20. Funds on hand at close of reporting period

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

14. Loan Repayments Made (Schedule B)

15. Funds Loaned (Schedule D)

16. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (Lines 12 + 13 + 14 + 15)

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 33,000.00

$ 33,000.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 33,000.00

$ 200,309.76

$ 0.00

$ 33,000.00

$ 167,309.76
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SUMMARY PAGE (continued)

INVESTMENTS Amount

21. Of funds on hand at beginning of reporting period (Line 17, above), amount held in

        investments (i.e., savings accounts, CD’s, money market funds, etc.)

22. Of funds on hand at close of reporting period (Line 20, above), amount held in 

        investments

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS This Period

23. Contributions received from political committees

        (From Schedules A-1 and A-2)

24. All proceeds from the sale of tickets to fundraising events

        (Receipts from the sale of tickets are contributions and must also be reported on 

        Schedule A-1)

25a. Proceeds from the sale of campaign paraphernalia

(Total receipts from the sale of campaign paraphernalia are reported on Schedule 

A-1 or Line 3a above)

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

25b. Proceeds from the sale of raffle tickets

(Total receipts from the sale of raffle tickets are reported on Schedule A -1 or Line 

3b above)
$ 0.00

26. Expenditures from petty cash fund

        (Must also be reported on Schedule E-1)

NOTICE

A political committee must register in each calendar year in which it will have over $500 of financial activity. The 

registration is accomplished by filing a Statement of Organization form and paying the $100 filing fee. Statements of 

Organization are filed annually by January 31. Any committee which realizes that it will have over $500 of financial 

activity after January 31 must register within ten days of its realization of that fact. However, if this occurs during the ten 

day period prior to an election the Statement of Organization must be filed within three days.

Political committees must file reports of receipts and disbursements on an annual basis. Annual reports are due by 

February 15 and should cover the preceding calendar year. Also, committees must file reports of receipts and 

disbursements on the same schedule as the candidates it supports or opposes. Reports are also due in connection with 

propositions (ballot issues) the committee supports or opposes. Schedules of reporting and filing dates for all elections 

are available from the Campaign Finance Office.

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/00

$ 0.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

MARK ABRAHAM

130 Jamestown Road

Lake Charles, LA 70605

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

CAMPAIGN BRETT ALLAIN

600 Main St.

Franklin, LA 70538

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

BEAU BEAULLIEU

152 West Main Street

New Iberia, LA 70560

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

LOUIE BERNARD

P.O. Box 32

Natchitoches, LA 71458

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

STUART BISHOP

P.O. Box 80993

Lafayette, LA 70508

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

GERALD BOUDREAUX

P.O. Box 91245

Lafayette, LA 70509

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

JOE BOUIE

6305 Elysian Fields Ave.

Ste. 400

New Orleans, LA 70122

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

DELISHA BOYD

3401 General De Gaulle Drive

Ste. 5076

New Orleans, LA 70114

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 4,000.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

MARCUS BRYANT

P.O. Box 364

St. Martinville, LA 70582

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

GARY CARTER

P.O. Box 741471

New Orleans, LA 70174

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

PATRICK CONNICK

5201 Westbank Expy.

#100

Marrero, LA 70072

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

PATRICK P CORTEZ

101 W. Farrell Road

Bldg. 5, Ste. 100

Lafayette, LA 70508

03/04/2022 $ 2,500.00

JEAN-PAUL COUSSAN

113 Bernice Ave.

Lafayette, LA 70503

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

PAULA DAVIS

7902 Wrenwood Blvd.

Suite D

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

ROYCE DUPLESSIS

643 Magazine Street

Ste. 302

New Orleans, LA 70130

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

RICK EDMONDS

3931 S. Sherwood Forest Blvd.

Ste. 200

Baton Rouge, LA 70816

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 5,750.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

LES FARNUM

P.O. Box 558

Sulphur, LA 70664

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

FRANKLIN J FOIL

320 Somerulos Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

BRYAN FONTENOT

406 W. 3rd Street

Ste. 107

Thibodaux, LA 70301

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

AIMEE A FREEMAN

P.O. Box 850901

New Orleans, LA 70185

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

BARBARA R FREIBERG

P.O. BOX 5146

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

RANDAL GAINES

425 W. Airline Hwy.

Ste. K

LaPlace, LA 70068

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

KYLE GREEN

6641 Westbank Expwy.

Ste. D

Marrero, LA 70072

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

CAMERON HENRY

1539 Metairie Rd.

Metairie, LA 70005

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 3,750.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

SHARON HEWITT

857 Brownswitch Rd.

Ste. 128

Slidell, LA 70458

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

STEPHANIE HILFERTY

3331 Severn Ave.

Metairie, LA 70002

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

PAUL HOLLIS

600 N. Highway 190

Covington, LA 70433

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

JASON HUGHES

P.O. Box 872461

New Orleans, LA 70187

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

JOHN "BIG JOHN" ILLG, JR.

1308 Trudeau Dr.

Metairie, LA 70003

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

SAM JENKINS

2419 Kings Hwy.

Shreveport, LA 71103

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

TIM KERNER

1156 Jean Lafitte Blvd.

Lafitte, LA 70067

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

JEREMY LACOMBE

P.O. Box 140

New Roads, LA 70760

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 4,000.00

Page 7 of 11 103807Report Number: NEW ORLEANS HOSPITALITY COALITION PAC



SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

EDWARD LAVARDAIN, III

1811 Mac Arthur Drive

Alexandria, LA 71301

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

JAY LUNEAU

711 Washington Street

Alexandria, LA 71301

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

RODNEY LYONS, SR.

3813 Accacia Ln.

Harvey, LA 70058

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

TANNER MAGEE

7833 W. Main Street

Houma, LA 70360

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

JOSEPH MARINO

General Government Building

200 Derbigny Street, Ste. 4300

Gretna, LA 70053

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

JACK MCFARLAND

P.O. Box 143

Jonesboro, LA 71251

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

SCOTT MCKNIGHT

7160 Richards Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

PATRICK MCMATH

404 E. Gibson St.

Ste. 2

Covington, LA 70433

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 4,000.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

BLAKE MIGUEZ

410 N. Broadway St.

Erath, LA 70533

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

GREGORY MILLER

9 Apple Street

Norco, LA 70079

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

BARRY MILLIGAN

326 St. Charles Blvd.

Shreveport, LA 71109

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

RICHARD NELSON

2001 Lakeshore Drive

Mandeville, LA 70448

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

CANDACE N NEWELL

5601 Bentley Dr.

New Orleans, LA 70126

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

VINCENT PIERRE

718 S. Buchanan St.

Lafayette, LA 70501

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

THOMAS PRESSLEY

900 Pierremont Road

Ste. 119

Shreveport, LA 71106

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

EDWARD J PRICE

2109 S. Burnside Ave.

Suite B

Gonzales, LA 70737

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 3,250.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

MIKE REESE

151 Oak Street

Leesville, LA 71446

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

NEIL RISER

P.O. Box 117

Columbia, LA 71418

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

LARRY SELDERS

251 Florida Street

Ste. 300

Baton Rouge, LA 70801

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

GARY SMITH

P.O. Box 189

Norco, LA 70079

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

JOE STAGNI

6305 Elysian Fields Ave.

Ste. 400

New Orleans, LA 70122

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

JOHN STEFANSKI

P.O. Box 2720

Crowley, LA 70527

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

JEREMY STINE

1011 Lakeshore Drive

Ste. 515

Lake Charles, LA 70601

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

POLLY THOMAS

3100 Ridgelake Ave.

Ste. 201

Metairie, LA 70002

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional) $ 3,750.00
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SCHEDULE E-3: CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO CANDIDATES

The following information must be provided for direct contributions made to candidates or their campaign committees, 

during this reporting period, except for in-kind expenditures. All candidates listed on this schedule should also be listed on 

the Cover Page in Item 5. Report all in-kind expenditures, including those made to candidates, on SCHEDULE E-2: 

IN-KIND EXPENDITURES. Totals and subtotals at bottom of the page are optional. Completion of totals and subtotals may 

assist in calculating totals that must be reported on the Summary Page.

1. Name and Address of Recipient Candidate

b. Amount(s)a. Date(s)

2. Contributions Made this Reporting Period

DEBBIE VILLIO

420 Williams Blvd.

Ste. 200

Kenner, LA 70065

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

RICK WARD

3741 Highway 1

Port Allen, LA 70767

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

BODIE WHITE

11103 Park Place

Baton Rouge, LA 70818

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

MALINDA B WHITE

116 Georgia Ave.

Bogalusa, LA 70429

03/04/2022 $ 250.00

MATT WILLARD

UNO TRAC Building

2000 Lakeshore Dr., Room 212

New Orleans, LA 70148

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

MARK WRIGHT

312 S. Jefferson Street

Ste. A&B

Covington, LA 70433

03/04/2022 $ 500.00

JEROME ZERINGUE

423 Goode Street

Houma, LA 70360

03/04/2022 $ 1,000.00

4. TOTAL (optional - complete only on last page of this schedule)

Form 202, Rev. 3/98, Page Rev. 3/98

3. SUBTOTAL (optional)

$ 33,000.00

$ 4,500.00
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